
2900 South Pike Ave, Allentown, PA 18103 

SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 
Lehigh County, Pennsylvania 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 

Regular Meeting Agenda—January 12, 2023 

7:00 PM 

 

 1. Call to Order 

2. Pledge of Allegiance 

3. Notifications: 

▪ All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular 

meeting are electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the 

Minutes. Public comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is 

up for vote, non-agenda related public comments will be entertained after the agenda. 

▪ Public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners are held in the 

Board Room at the Township Building, 2900 South Pike Ave., Allentown, PA 18103 

▪ Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minutes Rule 

▪ The 12/22/2022 BOC Meeting was canceled 

4. Bills Payables – Periods 12/3/22-12/16/22; 12/17/22-1/6/23 

5. Approval of the Minutes –December 8, 2022  

 

 6. New Business 

  A.  ORDINANCES (none) 

  B.  RESOLUTIONS (none) 

  C.  Review of Draft 2021 Audit with Frey & Company representative(s) 

  D.  MOTIONS 

1.   Motion Approving 2021 Audited Financials 

2. Motion Ratifying the Non-Uniformed Defined Contribution Pension Plan 

Funding Amount of $68,922.34 for Year-Ended 2022 

3. Motion Accepting Time Extension to April 25, 2023 for the Land Development 

at 1525 East Susquehanna Street 

4. Motion Rejecting All Bids for Township’s Sanitary Sewer System Dig Repairs 

and Installation of Backwater Valves Project 

7. Courtesy of the Floor: (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items) 

8. Adjournment 

 

 

*Workshop to follow 

*Executive Session to follow 
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Report dates: 12/3/2022-12/16/2022 Dec 16, 2022  11:32AM

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoice detail records above $0 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

A-B-E Laboratory

A-B-E Laboratory 26563 06-448.316 Dep Coliform Bacteria Water Analysis 11/29/22 440.00 .00

Total A-B-E Laboratory: 440.00 .00

Amazon Business

Amazon Business 1GP4-QR96-4G3T 01-401.240 K-cups 12/14/22 93.13 .00

Amazon Business 1RVG-6D1K-R47V 01-409.240 Ethernet cables 12/04/22 915.69 .00

Amazon Business 1VG9-HXWC-NR1 01-409.240 Ethernet cables 12/04/22 685.53 .00

Total Amazon Business: 1,694.35 .00

Amici Jr, Louis

Amici Jr, Louis 121222 01-364.900 2022 Distribution of Scrap Metal  
Proceeds

12/12/22 125.00 .00

Amici Jr, Louis 121522 01-430.192 2022 clothing/boot allowance 12/15/22 350.00 .00

Total Amici Jr, Louis: 475.00 .00

AT&T Mobility-229

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X12 01-401.320 2022-Dec-Mgr-Phone 11/30/22 43.07 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X12 01-402.320 2022-Dec-Finance Dir -Phone 11/30/22 43.07 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X12 01-409.320 2022-Dec-Maintenance-Phone 11/30/22 43.07 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X12 01-411.320 2022-Dec-Fire inspector tablets 11/30/22 118.53 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X12 01-414.320 2022-Dec-P/Z Off.--Phone 11/30/22 80.80 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X12 01-414.320 2022-Dec-Code Enforcement-Phone 11/30/22 43.07 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X12 01-430.240 2022-Dec-DPW-Phones 11/30/22 215.35 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X12 01-452.320 2022-Dec-Rec Dir.-Phone 11/30/22 43.07 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X12 03-411.320 2022-Dec-ESFD-Phone 11/30/22 75.46 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X12 06-448.320 2022-Dec-Water Dept Tablets 11/30/22 137.40 .00

AT&T Mobility-229 287303312229X12 08-429.320 2022-Dec-Sewer Dept Tablets 11/30/22 137.40 .00

Total AT&T Mobility-229: 980.29 .00

AT&T Mobility-833

AT&T Mobility-833 287303254833X12 01-401.320 2022-Dec-Mgr-Tablet 11/30/22 78.62 .00

AT&T Mobility-833 287303254833X12 01-410.320 2022-Dec-Police Phones/Tablets 11/30/22 1,398.11 .00

AT&T Mobility-833 287303254833X12 01-411.320 2022-Dec-Fire Insp-tablets 11/30/22 113.19 .00

AT&T Mobility-833 287303254833X12 01-414.320 2022-Dec-P/Z-Tablets 11/30/22 75.46 .00

AT&T Mobility-833 287303254833X12 01-452.320 2022-Dec-Rec Dir-Tablet 11/30/22 37.73 .00

AT&T Mobility-833 287303254833X12 03-411.320 2022-Dec-ESFD-Tablets 11/30/22 226.38 .00

AT&T Mobility-833 287303254833X12 03-412.320 2022-Dec-WSFD-Tablets 11/30/22 264.11 .00

Total AT&T Mobility-833: 2,193.60 .00

Ballek, Clinton

Ballek, Clinton 121222 01-364.900 2022 Distribution of Scrap Metal  
Proceeds

12/12/22 125.00 .00

Total Ballek, Clinton: 125.00 .00

Barbaz, John

Barbaz, John 113022 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-11/30/2022 11/30/22 25.00 .00
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Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Total Barbaz, John: 25.00 .00

Beck, Charles

Beck, Charles 113022 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-11/30/2022 11/30/22 30.00 .00

Total Beck, Charles: 30.00 .00

Berkheimer Associates

Berkheimer Associates 113022 01-403.453 2022-Nov-LST Comm 11/30/22 2,536.48 .00

Total Berkheimer Associates: 2,536.48 .00

Bethlehem-012968-01, City of

Bethlehem-012968-01, City  113022 06-448.368 Water for Resale 11/30/22 373.87 .00

Total Bethlehem-012968-01, City of: 373.87 .00

Bethlehem-013011-00, City of

Bethlehem-013011-00, City  121022 06-448.368 Hydrant Rental 12/10/22 880.00 .00

Total Bethlehem-013011-00, City of: 880.00 .00

Bringenberg, Richard

Bringenberg, Richard 121222 01-364.900 2022 Distribution of Scrap Metal  
Proceeds

12/12/22 125.00 .00

Total Bringenberg, Richard: 125.00 .00

Brown, James P.

Brown, James P. 113022 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-11/30/2022 11/30/22 25.00 .00

Total Brown, James P.: 25.00 .00

Buss, Stephen

Buss, Stephen 121222 01-364.900 2022 Distribution of Scrap Metal  
Proceeds

12/12/22 125.00 .00

Total Buss, Stephen: 125.00 .00

Csaszar, Brian

Csaszar, Brian 121222 01-364.900 2022 Distribution of Scrap Metal  
Proceeds

12/12/22 125.00 .00

Total Csaszar, Brian: 125.00 .00

D & A Emergency Equipment Inc

D & A Emergency Equipme 26330 01-411.240 QRS Supplies 12/05/22 1,324.50 .00

D & A Emergency Equipme 26330 01-410.210 QRS Supplies 12/05/22 1,324.50 .00

Total D & A Emergency Equipment Inc: 2,649.00 .00

Dan's Camera City

Dan's Camera City 164736 01-410.210 QRS camera 12/01/22 564.96 .00

Total Dan's Camera City: 564.96 .00

Davison & McCarthy

Davison & McCarthy 30650 01-404.310 2022-Nov-General Matters 12/01/22 1,082.14 .00
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Davison & McCarthy 30651 01-404.310 2022-Nov-Bankruptcy of Residents 12/01/22 567.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30652 01-414.310 2022-Nov-Planning Commission 12/01/22 283.50 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30653 01-404.310 2022-Nov-Sheriff's Sales 12/01/22 148.50 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30654 01-404.310 2022-Nov-Septic Permits-Well  
Isolations-Waivers

12/01/22 513.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30655 01-404.310 2022-Nov-Board of Commissioners 12/01/22 540.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30656 01-404.310 2022-Nov-WSVFD-Investment in land  
& bldg

12/01/22 202.50 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30657 01-404.318 2022-Nov-Plot 886, LLC Land  
Development

12/01/22 1,090.08 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30658 01-404.318 2022-Nov-1453 Lehigh Ave-Minor  
Subdivision

12/01/22 135.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30659 01-404.310 2022-Nov-Fee Dispute-1239  
Voortman Ave

12/01/22 582.42 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30660 01-404.310 2022-Nov-Summary appeal-Joe  
Thorpe

12/01/22 13.50 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30661 01-404.310 2022-Nov-Assessment Appeals 12/01/22 243.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30662 01-404.310 2022-Nov-1787 Savorcool Ave-Kuzo 12/01/22 2,968.12 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30663 01-404.310 2022-Nov-Satisfactions 12/01/22 162.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30664 01-404.318 2022-Nov-Sheffield Sq (North) 12/01/22 1,201.50 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30665 01-404.318 2022-Nov-Sheffield Sq (South) 12/01/22 94.50 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30666 01-404.318 2022-Nov-2261 Lehigh Parkway North 12/01/22 644.21 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30667 01-404.310 2022-Nov-WSVFD Land Development
-950 S ott St

12/01/22 13.50 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30668 01-404.310 2022-Nov-Bader Suleiman-2539  
Green Acres Dr

12/01/22 256.50 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30669 01-414.314 2022-Nov-Enforcement-Jared Kipp 12/01/22 54.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30670 01-404.318 2022-Nov-1350 E Susquehanna St 12/01/22 54.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30671 01-404.318 2022-Nov-Oak Restaurant-3380  
Lehigh St

12/01/22 1,525.50 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30672 01-404.318 2022-Nov-1525 E Susquehanna St 12/01/22 594.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30673 01-404.310 2022-Nov-Purchase of McAuliffe  
Property-2937 S Pike Ave

12/01/22 1,822.50 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30674 01-404.310 2022-Nov-Nicole Gerena V Salisbury  
Township et al

12/01/22 81.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 30675 01-404.318 2022-Nov-Southbury Park 12/01/22 783.00 .00

Total Davison & McCarthy: 15,654.97 .00

DeFiore Jr, Richard

DeFiore Jr, Richard 121222 01-364.900 2022 Distribution of Scrap Metal  
Proceeds

12/12/22 125.00 .00

Total DeFiore Jr, Richard: 125.00 .00

Dickert, Ralph

Dickert, Ralph 121222 01-364.900 2022 Distribution of Scrap Metal  
Proceeds

12/12/22 125.00 .00

Total Dickert, Ralph: 125.00 .00

DiMatteo, Francesco

DiMatteo, Francesco 121222 01-364.900 2022 Distribution of Scrap Metal  
Proceeds

12/12/22 125.00 .00

Total DiMatteo, Francesco: 125.00 .00

District Court 31-1-08

District Court 31-1-08 121322 01-404.314 Civil Complaint Filing and Constable  
Service-333 E Emmaus Ave

12/13/22 225.50 225.50 12/13/22

District Court 31-1-08 121322-2 01-404.314 Civil Complaint Filing and Constable  
Service-2851 Old South Pike Ave

12/13/22 225.50 225.50 12/13/22

Total District Court 31-1-08: 451.00 451.00
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Eastern Salisbury Fire Co.

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co. 121222 03-411.500 2022 Incentive Program-2nd pymt 12/12/22 10,000.00 .00

Total Eastern Salisbury Fire Co.: 10,000.00 .00

Ecco Communications LLC

Ecco Communications LLC 80757 01-410.375 Radio repair 12/02/22 75.00 .00

Total Ecco Communications LLC: 75.00 .00

F.W. Webb Company

F.W. Webb Company 78677013 41-409.600 Duct tape/scotch brite pads/reaming  
pen/tube insulation for Admin HVAC

11/30/22 233.95 .00

Total F.W. Webb Company: 233.95 .00

Frankenfield, Frank

Frankenfield, Frank 113022 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg 11/30/2022 11/30/22 25.00 .00

Total Frankenfield, Frank: 25.00 .00

Globalstar USA

Globalstar USA 41446854 01-415.260 Annual fee for airtime-2022 11/16/22 1,362.83 1,362.83 12/05/22

Total Globalstar USA: 1,362.83 1,362.83

Hassick, Richard

Hassick, Richard 113022 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-11/30/2022 11/30/22 25.00 .00

Total Hassick, Richard: 25.00 .00

Hercik Jr, Robert F.

Hercik Jr, Robert F. 121222 01-364.900 2022 Distribution of Scrap Metal  
Proceeds

12/12/22 125.00 .00

Hercik Jr, Robert F. 12722 01-406.171 2022 Health Reimbursement 12/07/22 250.00 .00

Hercik Jr, Robert F. 12722 01-430.192 2022 Boot/Cloth Allowance 12/07/22 350.00 .00

Total Hercik Jr, Robert F.: 725.00 .00

Isett & Associates, Barry

Isett & Associates, Barry VI-173602 01-414.306 2022-Nov-Residential Inspections 12/13/22 4,807.00 .00

Isett & Associates, Barry VI-173602 01-414.306 2022-Nov-Commercial Inspections 12/13/22 5,545.00 .00

Total Isett & Associates, Barry: 10,352.00 .00

Johnson, Kevin

Johnson, Kevin 120422 01-410.421 Reimb-Food/lodging/mileage for  
training

12/04/22 835.89 .00

Johnson, Kevin 120422 01-410.242 Reimb-Rifle/partrol  
gloves/earplugs/burnproof supressor  
cover

12/04/22 529.26 .00

Johnson, Kevin 12922 01-410.260 Reimb-Charging handle 12/09/22 114.03 .00

Johnson, Kevin 12922 01-410.260 Reimb-Cleaning Supplies 12/09/22 289.44 .00

Total Johnson, Kevin: 1,768.62 .00

Keystone Consulting Engineers

Keystone Consulting Engin 187313 01-408.318 2022-Nov-820 Public Rd-Minor  
Subdivision

12/09/22 2,003.26 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 187316 01-408.313 2022-Nov-LVHCC Water System  
Disinfection Review

12/09/22 119.50 .00
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Keystone Consulting Engin 187318 01-408.318 2022-Nov-1525 E Susquehanna St-
Grading Plan

12/09/22 1,015.75 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 187320 01-408.313 2022-Nov-Planning commission 12/09/22 597.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 187324 01-408.318 2022-Nov-Sheffield Square North 12/09/22 11,733.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 187325 01-408.318 2022-Nov-661 E Wayne Ave-Grading  
Plan

12/09/22 435.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 187326 01-408.318 2022-Nov-Taco Bell Redevelopment 12/09/22 478.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 187328 01-408.318 2022-Nov-960 Belford Rd-Grading  
Plan

12/09/22 358.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 187329 01-408.318 2022-Nov-Southbury Park Restriction  
Removal Plan

12/09/22 358.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 187330 01-408.318 2022-Nov-South Mall Redevelopment  
Plan

12/09/22 239.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 187332 01-408.318 2022-Nov-1436 Seidersville Rd-
Grading Plan

12/09/22 597.50 .00

Total Keystone Consulting Engineers: 17,936.01 .00

Klocek, Jessica

Klocek, Jessica 113022 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-11/30/2022 11/30/22 25.00 .00

Total Klocek, Jessica: 25.00 .00

KONE Inc

KONE Inc 1158437221 01-409.373 Elevator Repair-Police bldg 11/18/22 4,397.50 .00

Total KONE Inc: 4,397.50 .00

Kubat, Seth

Kubat, Seth 121222 01-364.900 2022 Distribution of Scrap Metal  
Proceeds

12/12/22 125.00 .00

Total Kubat, Seth: 125.00 .00

Laible, Raymond

Laible, Raymond 121222 01-364.900 2022 Distribution of Scrap Metal  
Proceeds

12/12/22 125.00 .00

Total Laible, Raymond: 125.00 .00

Lehigh County Authority

Lehigh County Authority 8210 06-448.367 2022-Oct water 11/29/22 90,904.99 .00

Lehigh County Authority 8211 06-448.367 2022-3rd quarter reconciliation-water 11/29/22 118,582.51 .00

Total Lehigh County Authority: 209,487.50 .00

Levernier, James

Levernier, James 121222 01-364.900 2022 Distribution of Scrap Metal  
Proceeds

12/12/22 125.00 .00

Total Levernier, James: 125.00 .00

Losagio, Bryan

Losagio, Bryan 12222 01-410.238 Reimb-winter hat/socks/shirts 12/02/22 92.96 .00

Total Losagio, Bryan: 92.96 .00

Madle's Hardware

Madle's Hardware 213734/1 01-430.260 Tool set 11/29/22 117.49 .00

Madle's Hardware 213856/1 01-409.240 Fuse 12/05/22 6.59 .00
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Total Madle's Hardware: 124.08 .00

Malden, WG

Malden, WG 20590 08-429.372 Meter station #2- Meter replacement 12/05/22 3,438.04 .00

Total Malden, WG: 3,438.04 .00

Martinson, Karl

Martinson, Karl 121222 01-364.900 2022-Distribution of Scrap Metal  
Proceeds

12/12/22 125.00 .00

Martinson, Karl 121222 01-430.192 2022-Clothing Allowance 12/12/22 119.98 .00

Total Martinson, Karl: 244.98 .00

McKelley, Zachary

McKelley, Zachary 121222 01-364.900 2022 Distribution of Scrap Metal  
Proceeds

12/12/22 125.00 .00

Total McKelley, Zachary: 125.00 .00

Mertl, Kyle

Mertl, Kyle 121522 01-411.421 Reimb-IAAI training 12/15/22 90.00 .00

Total Mertl, Kyle: 90.00 .00

Morris, Jay

Morris, Jay 121222 01-364.900 2022 Distribution of Scrap Metal  
Proceeds

12/12/22 125.00 .00

Total Morris, Jay: 125.00 .00

Motorola Solutions Inc

Motorola Solutions Inc 121522 01-410.260 Vista wifi/GPS body cameras.warranty  
& 4USB docking stations

12/15/22 3,815.00 .00

Total Motorola Solutions Inc: 3,815.00 .00

MP Outfitters

MP Outfitters 54376-5 01-410.238 pants/shirts-Kress 12/05/22 132.50 .00

Total MP Outfitters: 132.50 .00

Nicolo, Alessandro

Nicolo, Alessandro 121522 01-406.171 2022 Health Reimb 12/15/22 250.00 .00

Total Nicolo, Alessandro: 250.00 .00

PA Chiefs of Police Association

PA Chiefs of Police Associa 17529 01-410.420 2023-Annual Membership Fee &  
Initiation Fee-Sabo

12/08/22 250.00 .00

Total PA Chiefs of Police Association: 250.00 .00

PA Dept of Labor/Industry-E

PA Dept of Labor/Industry- 0671899 01-409.373 Elevator certificate of operation 2 yr  
renewal-2023 & 2024

11/29/22 78.98 .00

Total PA Dept of Labor/Industry-E: 78.98 .00
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PAPCO

PAPCO 3375525 01-430.231 Diesel 11/23/22 2,220.98 .00

PAPCO 3375525 06-448.231 Diesel 11/23/22 81.83 .00

PAPCO 3375525 08-429.231 Diesel 11/23/22 81.83 .00

PAPCO 3375525 03-413.231 Diesel 11/23/22 361.38 .00

PAPCO 3375985 01-430.231 Diesel 12/05/22 2,424.36 .00

PAPCO 3375985 06-448.231 Diesel 12/05/22 89.33 .00

PAPCO 3375985 08-429.231 Diesel 12/05/22 89.33 .00

PAPCO 3375985 03-413.231 Diesel 12/05/22 394.47 .00

PAPCO 3375987 01-410.231 Unleaded Gasoline 12/05/22 1,830.86 .00

PAPCO 3375987 01-430.231 Unleaded Gasoline 12/05/22 482.85 .00

PAPCO 3375987 06-448.231 Unleaded Gasoline 12/05/22 218.07 .00

PAPCO 3375987 08-429.231 Unleaded Gasoline 12/05/22 218.07 .00

PAPCO 3375987 03-413.231 Unleaded Gasoline 12/05/22 171.07 .00

PAPCO 3375987 01-401.231 Unleaded Gasoline 12/05/22 54.15 .00

Total PAPCO: 8,718.58 .00

PenTeleData

PenTeleData B4172326 01-401.320 Acct#3042745-Cable modem rental -
Oct 2022

11/24/22 130.75 .00

Total PenTeleData: 130.75 .00

Peterson, Matthew

Peterson, Matthew 121222 01-364.900 2022-Distribution of Scrap Metal  
Proceeds

12/12/22 125.00 .00

Total Peterson, Matthew: 125.00 .00

Piskel, Jonathan

Piskel, Jonathan 121222 01-364.900 2022 Distribution of Scrap Metal  
Proceeds

12/12/22 125.00 .00

Total Piskel, Jonathan: 125.00 .00

Power DMS

Power DMS 27171 01-410.319 Power DMS Accredidation &  
Policy/Training/Software

10/21/22 4,655.26 .00

Total Power DMS: 4,655.26 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-08450-07007

PPL Electric Utilities-08450 12522 08-429.361 08450-07007 12/05/22 24.28 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-08450-07007: 24.28 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-15450-07020

PPL Electric Utilities-15450 12522 08-429.361 15450-07002 12/05/22 105.48 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-15450-07020: 105.48 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-20380-10009

PPL Electric Utilities-20380 112222 08-429.361 20380-10009 11/22/22 24.58 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-20380-10009: 24.58 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-21780-10003

PPL Electric Utilities-21780 112222 08-429.361 21780-10003 11/22/22 27.93 .00
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Total PPL Electric Utilities-21780-10003: 27.93 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-30460-06001

PPL Electric Utilities-30460 12622 06-448.361 30460-06001 12/06/22 490.77 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-30460-06001: 490.77 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-31590-08002

PPL Electric Utilities-31590 112322 08-429.361 31590-08002 11/23/22 24.89 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-31590-08002: 24.89 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-32650-08001

PPL Electric Utilities-32650 12522 08-429.361 32650-08001 12/05/22 24.52 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-32650-08001: 24.52 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-32810-04003

PPL Electric Utilities-32810 112922 35-433.362 32810-04003 11/29/22 34.09 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-32810-04003: 34.09 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-39790-24008

PPL Electric Utilities-39790 112822 08-429.361 39790-24008 11/28/22 228.85 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-39790-24008: 228.85 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-42850-08008

PPL Electric Utilities-42850 12522 08-429.361 42850-08008 12/05/22 24.28 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-42850-08008: 24.28 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-47020-14000

PPL Electric Utilities-47020 113022 08-429.361 47020-14000 11/30/22 24.15 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-47020-14000: 24.15 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-49200-35001

PPL Electric Utilities-49200 112822 08-429.361 49200-35001 11/28/22 31.78 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-49200-35001: 31.78 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-54060-05002

PPL Electric Utilities-54060 12622 01-451.361 54060-05002 12/06/22 24.52 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-54060-05002: 24.52 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-56060-06003
